the impacts to the Group’s Consolidated Financial Statements in the reporting periods to which they relate, are outlined in the
table below.

 RESTATEMENT

F19
OPENING

RETAINED
EARNINGS

$M

H1 F19
PROFIT

FOR THE
PERIOD

$M

H2 F19
PROFIT

FOR THE
PERIOD

$M

F19
PROFIT

FOR THE
PERIOD

$M
TOTAL

$M

Pre-F18 payment shortfall (including ex-gratia period) (263)  –  –  – (263)
F19 payment shortfall  – (26) (26) (52) (52)
Payment shortfall to salaried store team members
for prior periods (263) (26) (26) (52) (315)
Less: provisions recognised  –  –  50  50  50
Payment shortfall to salaried store team members
for prior periods, net of provisions recognised (263) (26)  24 (2) (265)
Income tax benefit  79  8 (7)  1  80
Payment shortfall to salaried store team members
for prior periods, net of tax (184) (18)  17 (1) (185)

Condensed Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the half-year ended 5 January 2020

11
W

O
O

LW
O

RTH
S G

RO
U

P
H

A
LF-Y

EA
R FIN

A
N

C
IA

L REPO
RT 2020

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss (extract)

HALF-YEAR ENDED 30 DECEMBER 2018

IMPACT OF RESTATEMENT

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$M
ADJUSTMENTS

$M
RESTATED

$M

Continuing operations
Administration expenses (1,866) (26) (1,892)
Profit before income tax  1,374 (26)  1,348
Income tax expense (412)  8 (404)
Profit for the period from continuing operations  962 (18)  944
Discontinued operations
Profit for the period from discontinued operations, after tax  59  –  59
Profit for the period  1,021 (18)  1,003

YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

IMPACT OF RESTATEMENT

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$M
ADJUSTMENTS

$M
RESTATED

$M

Continuing operations
Administration expenses (3,682) (2) (3,684)
Profit before income tax  2,227 (2)  2,225
Income tax expense (668)  1 (667)
Profit for the period from continuing operations  1,559 (1)  1,558
Discontinued operations
Profit for the period from discontinued operations, after tax  1,200  –  1,200
Profit for the period  2,759 (1)  2,758

Basic and diluted earnings per share attributable to equity holders of the parent entity for the Group and from continuing
operations for the prior reporting periods have also been restated. For the half-year ended 30 December 2018, the amount
of the correction for both basic and diluted earnings per share attributable to equity holders of the parent entity for the Group
was a decrease of 1.3 cents per share, and for continuing operations was a decrease of 1.4 cents per share. The amount of the
correction did not have any impact on earnings per share for the year ended 30 June 2019.

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (extract)

AS AT 25 JUNE 2018

IMPACT OF RESTATEMENT

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$M
ADJUSTMENTS

$M
RESTATED

$M

Deferred tax assets  271  79  350
Provisions - current  1,451  263  1,714
Net assets  10,849 (184)  10,665

Retained earnings  4,073 (184)  3,889
Total equity  10,849 (184)  10,665

AS AT 30 DECEMBER 2018

IMPACT OF RESTATEMENT

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$M
ADJUSTMENTS

$M
RESTATED

$M

Deferred tax assets  215  87  302
Provisions - current  1,352  289  1,641
Net assets  11,264 (202)  11,062

Retained earnings  4,267 (202)  4,065
Total equity  11,264 (202)  11,062

2 RESTATEMENT FOR SALARIED STORE TEAM MEMBER REMEDIATION (CONTINUED)

Condensed Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the half-year ended 5 January 2020

12
W

O
O

LW
O

RTH
S G

RO
U

P
H

A
LF-Y

EA
R FIN

A
N

C
IA

L REPO
RT 2020

AS AT 30 JUNE 2019

IMPACT OF RESTATEMENT

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$M
ADJUSTMENTS

$M
RESTATED

$M

Deferred tax assets  311  80  391
Provisions - current  1,528  265  1,793
Net assets  10,669 (185)  10,484

Retained earnings  3,968 (185)  3,783
Total equity  10,669 (185)  10,484

3 INDIVIDUALLY SIGNIFICANT ITEMS

Individually significant items represent non-recurring income received and expenses incurred that are not part of the core
operations of the Group.

Significant items have been highlighted to help users of this Half-Year Financial Report understand the financial performance
of the Group during the reporting period.

The significant items included within administration expenses in the Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss are as follows:

2020
PROFIT BEFORE

INCOME TAX
$M

INCOME TAX
BENEFIT

$M

PROFIT FOR THE
PERIOD

$M

Continuing operations
Salaried store team member remediation (80) 24 (56)